


GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY

RESEARCH LABORATORY
1 River Road

SCHENECTADY, N.Y.

February 6, 1941

Professor ‘Wayne B. Illottinghan
Department of Physics
ilassachusetts Institute of Technology
Cambridge, liassachusetts

Dear Professor liottingham:

As you may have guessed, defense work has completely

eclipsed our research program, including the special dispens-

er cathode winicihh I have promised many times to try to make

for photoelectric study. Iiy interest in such a study is

still high, but the chance that we shall be able to do any-

thing about it this year is so dim that I am writing this

letter by way of apology to the student who was to under-

take this research, so as to allow him to proceed with some

other problem--which I suspect he is already doing.

Professor Schlichter has told me of the excellent

work you are doing on the amplification of direct currents,

and I hope before long to see you and learn more about it.

Sincerely yours,

ye

AW Hull: KX Asgistant Director
RESEARCH LABORATORY



February 20, 1941

 ®5

Mr. Sidney Shein
Incandescent Larp Deprtment
Cleveland Wire Works
13531 Chardon Load
fuelid, Ohio

ear Mr, Shein:

It has been some time now since I last communicated
with you, but during this period we have still been
intensely interested in the properties of tungsten
principally from the point of view of being able to
grow relatively large crystals with as few defects
#8 possible.

Guite a number of students have been ¥orking
in this field as preliminary steps to their thesis
work. We think we have learned a great deal and yet
we also realize how much more there is to be known.
One of my students, Mr. James Buck is particularly
interested in extending these studies and has asked me
to ¥rite to you asking for such samples as you would
be in a position to furnish us of wire which you think
might be best sulted for this work, preferably wire
which ls selected to be free from folds and cther
defects and as uniform in its »roperties as is reuson-
ably nossible.

{ would suggest possibly 200 metres of ,007 inch
Ho. 218 and about the same length of approximately
+005 inch, If it 4s possible to furnish these cleaned
and wound on falrly large dismeter spools, it would make
sur final polishing, which we do on our machine you
recenber, somevhat easier to control.

If you have any suggestions as to a nore suitable
wire for this investigation, I would certainly like
to profit by then.



dr. Sidney Shein
February 20, 1341

We have not reported to you directly concerning
the results which we have so far obtained, but I can
assure you that in case you happen to be visiting in
this neighborhood we would appreciate the ppportunity
bo talk over some of our results with vou.

If there are any charges connected with the
supplying of this wire to us, I shall be glad to send
rn confirming order to cover then.

Jere sine 77 yours %

wayne Be. Nottingham
Associate Professor of Physics

#BN T



LAMP DEPARTMENT

GENERAL @@ ELECTRIC
COMPANY

CLEVELAND WIRE WORKS
B. L. BENBOW, MANAGER

*The sale of parts or materials by us confers on the purchaser no license under any
satent rights of the General Electric Co. covering or relating to the structure of
iny electrical devices to which the parts or as may be applied or in connection
vith which they may be used or covering or relating to the materials, machines or

processes used in the manufacture of anv such electrical devices **

1331 CHARDON ROAD

EUCLID, OHIO

February 26, 1941

Dr. Wayne B. Nottingham
Massachusetts Institute of Technolory
Cambridge, Mass.

Dear Dr. Nottingham:

In reply to your letter of February 20th regarding 7 mil
and 5 mil tungsten wire, I believe that we can supply you
with this material on bands 4” in diameter. This I believe
is similar to the manner in which we formerly supplied you
with other tungsten wires.

Since we are particular as to the deposition of our
tungsten wire, I suggest that you send us an order addressed
to Mr. D. C. Hughes, Nela Park. He will then forward us the
proper shop order and we will send you the wire that you desire.
Ne will take particular pains to insure that you get wire as
Free from all defects as 1s possible.

Very truly yours, .

LA
 cl
S. Schein
Lemp Dept. of G. E. Co.
C1EVELAND WIRE WORKS

5S: MM



Janu:ry 2, 1941

Dr. Lewl Tonks
Kegearch Laboratory
General Electric Company
Schenectady, New York

Dear Lewi:

Dr. John Daniel did his Doctor's thesis on the
subject of fleld emission from wires snd points. I have a
copy of his thesis which I would be glad to lozn you for a
short period of time, but I hueve Just finished reading the
manuscripts of three papers which he has written and is
about to send in for publication,and it might be possible to
porrow these for a few days before he sends then. If you
sare to write him, his address 1

Drqe Te
i:

Fal "

“ryice
Jesalth

ha)

a wi
intil I hear , ©

readable than

“nding you a copy of his
nL that the papers would

C =a vou ¢an borrow then.

thesis
be more

we enjoyed th» genuine woodsy character of your
christmas greeting and than you v~--v much.

Sincerely vours,

Wayne B. Nottingham
Assoclate Professor of Physics

WHEN es



GENERAL &amp;B ELECTRIC
COMPANY

RESEARCH LABORATORY
1 River Road

SCHENECTADY, N.Y.

Dec. 31, 1940

Dr. W. B. Nottingham
Dept. of Physics
Mass. Inst. of Technology
Cambridge, Massachusetts

Dear Wayne:

Dr. Charlton tells me that you and

Daniels have recently written a paper on cold

cathode emission from surfaces treated in various

ways. 1 should appreciate greatly having an

opportunity to look over your results as a guide

to some high voltage work that I am doing.in

which I am bothered by cold cathode emission.

We enjoyed receiving your Christmas card

and extend the same wishes to you and your wife.

With very best regards, I remain, |

Sincerely yours,

r
z

LTonks:H

Y-,

~~ py Cc’

—l



GENERAL 3 ELECTRIC
COMPANY

RESEARCH LABORATORY
1 River Road

SCHENECTADY, N. Y.

October 17
19 40

Dr. W.B. Nottingham
Department of Physics
lass. Inst. of Technology
Cambridge, Mass.
Dear Dr. Nottingham:

I am sending you today under separate
cover a semple of the 1 mil thoriated tungsten wire
for which you asked.

Please accept this with our compliments.

Yours very truly.

 -—

FS rr

AlHull 1

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
RESEARCH L RORATOL™

x)



October 15, 1940.

Cr. A. WW. Hull
Research Laboratory
General Electric Co.
Schenectady, New York

Nezy Dr. Hull:

It was good to see you &amp;nd to have  checnce to
- about the phototube and also about the ner: for better

tubes, I heve “alked over our plsns with Mr. Yerman
1, who 1s the student plemning to undertake thls inves-

5.getion, end he is very much Interested in your new FP54's,
[ am sure that we would like to cooperate in any way that we
ran in the testing of these tubes, and in making conparisons
petween them, the ~ FP5/.'s, &amp;nd the ones we intend to
build,

Qur present source of theoriated tunessten wire is
largely the ¥r=tinrhou= ““ecty © “wring Co.
2 Core talking wit ven, 0 owe v1.8 write to
Nestinghouse &amp;nd obptaln &amp; sui sur mil wire;
however, since vou have expressed &amp;n int-~.. . In the study,
you mirht be willing to furnish us with &amp; supply of the seme
“ire which you use in your tubes. In order that we might
have an adequate supply for other things as well, a spool of
50 to 100 meters would be verv useful, If it 1s not conveni-
ent to let us have this, please let me krow, since I am
reasonably sure I can get suitable wire through other chennels.

I should think that for making cornsrative tests
we shold racelve at leest two of the new 7 te, In case you
send them and we meke messurements, we shall Keep In close
touch with vou concerning ell results obteined.

% “ncerely yours,

Vvayne B., Nottingham
dssociate Professor of Physics

ZITYRYTERY



Jetober 9, 1940

Dr. A. We Hull, Assistent Director
Research Laboratory
seneral Electric Company
“chenectsdy, New York

rear Dr. Hull:

I hope that ny deley in rr lying to your letter
of September 5 will not have caused © gny inconvenience,
[ am inclined to think that it woulda no herm &amp;t &amp;ll to have
Lhe mercury vapor present even after the ectivation, especlelly
Lf it were possible to have attached to the tube en appendix
waleh could be immersed in liquid air, This would permit a
considerable grester flexibllity in operstion, since at any
time mercury could be resdmitted to the tube by removing the
licuid sir,

If your tube hzs not glrezdy been built, I would
like to suggest this modification in our plene+ if it has been
built, please disrerard this suggestion snd follow whatever
scheme vou consider best,

I en planning to attend the Electronics Conference
at Hoboken and in cise you sre also present. I shall he looking
Forvard to discussing this vroblem with vou.

Fry sincere sr royure.,

v.ayne ©, Nottinghean
Associste Professor of

Phyvelicesg

LON



GENERAL 56 ELECTRIC
COMPANY

RESEARCH LABORATORY
1 River Road

SCHENECTADY, N.Y.

September 5, 1940

Dr. W.B. Nottingham
Bolton Landing
Lage George, New York

Dear Dr. Nottingham:

I have delayed answering your letter, since
we are so busy that it seemed questionable whether I
could find time to do further work on the dispenser.

However, I am so anxious to study it that
I am glad of this added incentive, and I will try to
get something started. 1 remember your comment that
you would not object to the presence of mercury. It
may be that I can freeze out the mercury vapor and
seal it off after activation.

Yours very truly,

Ly 9
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
RESEARCH LABORATORY

Ld

AWHull L



Decemver 3, 1940

Mr. Dale C. Huzhes
Lanp Department
General Flectric
Nela Park
Cleveland, Ohid

Coapany

Dear Mr. Hu-hoes

We recent) dered come tunT ot

on our order #5963. Th- -shipps
of October and we hive Leo ing thex ar
great deal of trouble. b 21d not recog
fir=t end were inclined t+ “lems the pglus-
flculties, owing to the i1:0t that so many les.
observed in the experimental tubes vhich v2 hav
produced,

-yy

lead-in wires
 2 tenth

neling a
rouble at

“rroour dif-
WGANng

Althourh when ww mxamiped these tungsten wireg
with a low power nmicrocecrne. = ound not indication of the
crack which existed, we wera forced to the conclusion that the
wires were the source of our trouble. Ve therefore polished
a number of these wires electrolytically and found a crack
which extended almost half way through the wire and 1s perfectly
visible to the naked eye after the etching. This shows that
the difficulty we have heen having may be traced directly to
your lack of proper inspection of this wire,

To try to impres~ var with the seriousness of
such failure, I would estimates ©. [ime end =ffort costing us
some hundreds of dollars have be sated 2imply because we had
too much confldence in the reliabliiity of your inspection. I
sm enclosing herewith about forty of the one hundred lezsd-in
%lres which we refently received, all of which contuin this
crack. Most of the other wirss were used in tubes which fulled
in their nroner function,

I would say that the ‘ou can do to compen-
sate us for this loss 1s to replace the cne hundred wires 2" in
lenzth and 050% in diameter at no cost to us.

I hope that, v § voaroeipgn ‘ho.sossible pressure on SAE 8 KEddnodE TEER NEE
v

TRLECEn1s



Mr. Dale C. Hughes -

situation will be avoided in the future. It
that other users of these vires are likely to
to even greater loss than we h.ve experienced
discover such flaws in your products.

‘Tan rv.
yr

December 3, 1940

1s obvious
be subjected
hefore they

UCE#

wayne 3, Nottingham
Assccilute Professor of Physics

17 TYR “#2FNLY



Decemoer 10, 1940

Mr. Dale C. Hughes
Lamp Department
General [Iflectric Company
Nela Park
Fast Cleveland, Ohio

Dear Mr. Huzhest

I am verv sorry that we did not ¢ »=cify that
the tungsten wire -' 1 we ordered on order : =~ 1? was to be
used for sealing into lass, I think it has veen our
practice to mentlon tois in the past and that it was over
looked in this particular instance. Ve shall bes sure to
show that zoe” en 711 future orders.

the fif
OIL our ory
wires ar.
#11) appre:
inspected &amp;:.

np sugoestion that we return
? wires who oh wy furnished

~eonanhly mon that these
er hand, © "7 sure that we
then with =~ 1t?’eh have been

le For seal.y = § Inna,Lek

Our »- rupply of all wire 1s now verv small
and I would appreciste our sending us at your earliest con-
rentience the renlacement nieces.

I want to thank you for givin: thls matter your
sronpt attention.

Very sincerely voure

layne 1B, Nottingham
Associate Professor of Physics

EIN » i



LAMP | DEPARTMENT

GENERAL@) ELECTRIC
COMPANY

“The sale of parts or materials by us confers on the purchaser no license under any
batent rights of the General Electric Co. covering or relating to the structure of
any electrical devices to which the parts or material may be applied or in connection
with which they may be used or covering or relating to the materials, machines or

processes used in the manufacture of any such electrical devices.”

NELA PARK

CLEVELAND, OHIO

December ©, 1940,

Mires Wayne Be Nottingham,
Associate Professor of Physics,
Massachusetts Institute of Technology,
Cambridge, Ilasse

Dear Mr. Hottingham:

In answer to your letter of December 3rd, Order Noe 5963 which you
sent us made no mention of the fact that the wire was to be used for leads,
and in the lengths in which it was ordered, we did not have the least sus=-
picion that this was the use to which it would be put. FKkarely do we
furnish pieces as long as 2" for such purposese

We have a very much more careful inspection for tungsten wire which is
to be used for leads than is normally given to tungsten either black, cleaned,
or grounde There are so many different things that tungsten of this kind is
used for where the very careful lead inspection is not required thet we go
to the added expense of making the very careful inspection only when we are
told that the wire 1s to be used for leads, and usually when it is to be used
for leads, we are asked to meke the pieces relatively shorte

I think that you will have every right to have confidence in our inspec-
tion when the wire is inspected particularly for use in seals, and we would
like permission to replace the 100 pieces 2" long and .0OEQO" in diameter,
and to suggest that you return the other two items you received on Order £963
if they are to be used for leading-in pieces, as none of the three items
which were shipped to you were given this inspection, and we would not wish
you to try to use the other sizes, for you probably will encounter difficulty
with them if vou doe

Very truly yours,

DCE Li
cc GC

REC

DAT, g



WESTINGHOUSE 9 LAMP DIVISION

W E STI NGHOUSE
ELECTRIC ¢&amp; MANUFACTURING COMPANY

BLOOMFIELD, N. 7.

November 29, 1940,

Dr. Wayne B. Nottingham
Department of Physics
dassachusetts Institute of Technology
Cambridge, Massachusetts

Dear Dr. Nottingham:

At Dr. Rentschler's request we are sending you two RHE~FO7 electro=
neter tubes for the 2xperimental work which you mentioned when you
and your group were here recently. We have taken complete charac-
teristics on these tubes and the data will be included with the
tubes. We will of course be glad to answer any special questions
you have in regard to these tubes and will also appreciate any
Information which you care to give us after you have used then.

hile your group was here Mr. Hocker expressed some interest in
Jur lead wires consisting of a section of tungsten wire welded
to a flexible cable made up of nickel coated copper wire. We
recently selected a few samples which I thought conformed to his
wishes and our Sales Department sent them to him for his examina-
tions We make so many leads of thls type that we may not have
picked the best samples so that If there is any thing of that kind
that you are interested in we shall always try to accommodate vou.

Yours very truly,

&lt;x
AL

De. IL. Know.es
Special Products Engg. Dept.

DDK: kim

oC “Howae
1ez

Ce Drs. H. C.
J. wm.

ientschler
Varden

Westinghouse



Form 61-5986 5M 10-37 (US8771)

PACKING LIST

10-10-40

INCANDESCENT LAMP DEPARTMENT

GENERAL @3 ELECTRIC
COMPANY

CLEVELAND WIRE WORKS

1331 Chardon Road, EUCLID, OHIO

To lassachussetts Tmstitute of Technolog
T.B.l0tt: rom - Room 5-205

Cambride: Mass.

Your Order No. ° 963

CONTENTS

£0
160

£0

2" 1lgths ,C40" dia fleaned,ground SW Tungsten wire .C43 kgs

ow mw ogon
on ] _a60M
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LAMP DEPARTMENT

GENERAL@ ELECTRIC
COMPANY

“The sale of parts or materials by us confers on the purchaser no license underany
batent rights of the General Electric Co. A or relating to the structure of
any electrical devices to which the parts or material may be applied or in connection
with which they may be used or covering or relating to the materials, machines or

processes used in the manufacture of any such electrical devices.’

NELA PARK

CLEVELAND, OHIO

March 5, 1940,

Massachusetts Institute of Technology,
Sembridre, Masse

Dear Mr. Hokanson:

We have just received from our Cleveland Wire Works, your
yrder Nos 1664 calling for SW tungsten wire, and note that it was
addressed directlv to theme

May we call your attention to the fact that all orders and
correspondence concerning orders should be addressed directly to
my attention, Administration Dept. of Lemp Dept. of General Electric Co.,
Nela Park, East Cleveland, Oe All such matters have to come through this
office first, so if they are properly addressed, much time is savede

I
Le”

Very truly yours,

DCH Ii
3¢ JB

DAT HUGEES,
Cy

2.)
—



Form 61-5986 5M 10-37 (US871)

PACKING LIST

INCANDESCENT LAMP DEPARTMENT

GENERAL 3)ELECTRIC
COMPANY

CLEVELAND WIRE WORKS

1331 Chardon Road, EUCLID, OHIO

To VMess.Institute of Technology

Cambridge .llas se.

Your Order No. 1664

CONTENTS

[
iJ

100

100

100

Pes o2" x 4040" Din.Cleaned Ground SW Tungsten Wire= 78 Grems.

Pese2" +050" Bisa, ditto ditt 126.C .cS x 5 itto | Spey
Pes 28 xX « 060" Dis. ot 132 Grams ¢

Sole

11, 2
No)

[7.9%



GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY

GENERAL OFFICE
SCHENECTADY, N.Y 1 River Road

SCHENECTADY, N. Y.
December Twenty-First

1939

Professor Wayne B. Nottingham
Department of Physics
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Cambridge, Mass.

Dear Professor Nottingham:

In response to your letter of the 15th,

vou may consider that neither the use of these

special glasses nor their identification is con-

fidential.

I am sure that the Corning Glass Company

is willing to sell this glass freely and advise

on its use,

Very truly yours,
¢

Ww Co) , Engineer
VACUUM TUBE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

WCWhitesEW

NEW YORK WORLD'S FAIR— SEE THE G-E “HOUSE OF MAGIC" — SAN FRANCISCO EXPOSITION



Cecember 15, 1939,

Ar. ¥. C. White
Vacuum Tube Engineering Department
General Electric Company
Schenectady, New York

Near Mr. Thite:

The gless which you s0 kindly selectzd for us was
reczived a few days ago In good condition. I vent to thank you
Cor helping us out 1n this matter and will report our progress
Eko you in cese we gre successful in the use of thls ¢loese.

In order not to have any misunderstanding, I would sp=-
preciate It 1f you we- 7 7 11 me whether or not the use of these
glasses for graded se-1- i= considered a confidentlisl matter.
[ff it is considered so, I shall be glad to cooperste in atterpting
to keep it that wav.

Vey truly yours,

Wayne &amp;, Nottinehen
Assoc. Prof. of Physics

BNW



GENERAL 2B) ELECTRIC
COMPANY

GENERAL OFFICE
SCHENECTADY, N. Y

1 River Road
SCHENECTADY, N.Y.
December Eighth

19 3 9

Professor Wayne B. Nottingham
Department of Physics
assachusetts Institute of Technology
Cambridge, lass.

Dear Professor Nottingham:

 I have been recuested to answer your letter
&gt;f the 4th to Dr. Coolidge relative to quartz-to-pyrex
zraded seals.

Te are sending you under separate cover some
samples of glass cane that is used for this purpose.
The small diameter cane is Corning glass 707GS and this
is used to seal next to the quartz. The larger dilameter
sample of cane is Corning 715A0 glass which is used
between the 707GS and the pyrex. We utilize about a
3/16" width band of each of these two special glasses
for tube diameters between 1/2" and 3/4". I believe
that further quantities of these glasses can be obtained
directly from the Corning Glass Works.

Very truly yours,

i. Ww. c.f Ins ™ . LngineerMI TUBE ENGINERRT 2 $y hi{el URE ENG TVEERIVNG DEPARTMENT

VCUhite: EW

NEW YORK WORLD'S FAIR— SEE THE G-E "HOUSE OF MAGIC” —SAN FRANCISCO EXPOSITION



December 4, 1939.

Pr. ¥11lism D. Coolidge
Fesearch Laboratory
General Electric Conpsny
Schenectady, New York

Cear Ir. Coolidge:

I again want to thank you on behalf of ny students
end myself for the very successful inspection trip which you zr-
ranred¢ for us in November, All of the men greatly appreciated
the opportunity of meeting you and your colleagues end to lezrn
of the many new and interecting results you have obtained recent-
lv.

While T wero ve! dtines with Hr. Rugrles, he showed ne
sone very besut’lul qur~ ~ to-nyr~v graded seals, the development
of which vou are undoubtedly familiar. A number of yeesrs spo
while I was &amp;t the Bartol Research Foundation, the glass blower
end I experimented wlth the making of graded seals, using glass
which we compounded out of pyrex and quartz, Vie made these in
sizes up to an ineh, gnd although they were not beautiful to
look at, were perfectly satisfactory.

Here zt the Institute we heave many occasions to use
graded seals in connection with our research, and would like very
mach to be in a position to meke cur own with less effort then
we had to expend in connection with my ork at the Bartol,
If it does not represent too excessive an expense, nor violate any
of your ®industrial secrets,® I think we would be rreatly helped
In our vork if ww» could obtain a small =zmount of the glass which
you uge for the grades between quartz end pyrex. If vou do not
have a sufficient amount of glass to be egble to let us have some,
but are willing to let us make sesls with it, it might be pos-
sible for us to get a supply cirect from Corning, either through
vou or independently.

connection
understend
ising thls

 vb understood from Ur. Ruggles that vour
#~g still in the development stage and
that 1f you do not want to divulge the
rlaess, or the kinds of rless which vou

~ork in this
L can very well
methods of
ere usine, we



Dr. ¥illism I. Coolidre December 4, 1939.

can got along with the very much cruder gpproach which we
already know, until such time as vou are atle to helsn us out.

I hope this 1NU , s 1s now s&amp;s rotAIL 4 at King too much; if it is, do not

Sincercliyvyours be

wr

Vieayne 2. Nottinghan
Assoc. Prof. of Physics

 BNW



October 1é, 1939,

Mr. Ro. D. Malley
General Electric Vapor Lamp Co.
410 Eighth Street
Hoboken, Hew York

Dear Hr. Halley:

Curing the first week ln Octover, 1932, Dr. Compton
wrote you concerning the posglbllity of our getting a collection
of Quartz-to-Pyrex Joints to further our resezrch for some ys=&amp;ars
following. On October 11 you wrote nim giving a quotation for
these, which we greatly appreciated and forthwith ordered in sc-
cordance with vour letter.

Ve have now precticel?
joints end wonder whethar ev ro*+
to be furnished at a ce~* corr
in 1932. Our nresenf 1line
14 te.

"oY et

—-

"his stock of Quartz
wae for &amp; supply
ich vou rave us

+ for the following

Ee

If vou can possibly arrange to furnish us with these
joints, I would appreciate receiving your quotation znd &amp;n indlicsa-
Edom os to when this order micht be aveilsble.

Very sincerely vours 3

Viayne 8, Nottingham
Assoc. Prof. of Phvsicse

WYN 2 W



LAMP DEPARTMENT

GENERAL @@ ELECTRIC
COMPANY

NELA SPECIALTY DIVISION
CHARLES F. STREBIG, MANAGER

410 EIGHTH STREET
HOBOKEN, N. J.

November 27, 1939

lassachusetts Institute of Technology
Department of Physics
Jembridge, Mass.

Attention: Prof. Viaynu B. Nottingham

yentlemen:

Your letter of October 16th to Dr. Malley has been
referred to this Division since we were organized, effective
November lst, to exclusively handle the sale of specialty
Juartz apparatus, as well as glow lamps, Kon-nec-tor mercury
switches and mercury and sodium Lab-Arcs, for the Lamp
Department of the General Electric Company.

We have reviewed the prices made to you on quartz-
Co-pyrex seals on our order G.0. 265511 dated October 25, 1932
and find that we cannot at this time duplicate those prices.

However, we have figured our lowest possible prices
Eo you on the quartz-to-pyrex seals you now require and I am
bleased to quote you as follows:

7 Joints Quartz-to-Pvwre~
t

Ri

t

Total price for the yr |

™ 3, $25.75 ea.
19.00 ea.
12.50 ea.
5.25 esq.

$180.25
152.00
75.00
21.00

T458.25

The above prices are net in any quantity. Shipments
are F.0.B. Hoboken, N. J. and terms of payment are 30 days net.
Ne can make shipment of these seals within from three to four
veeks after receipt of vour order.

Trusting that we may be favored with your requisition
for this material and that we can be of further service to you,
Ne are

Very truly yours,

NCD::LS

WC B..
Vie Co pure

P

/f



October 22, 1932.

fr. R. D. Malley
Yeneral Tlectric Vapor Lamp Co.
110 Eighth Street
Toboken, New Jersey

Dear Yr. lailey:

Some time ago Presldent Compton wrote you concerning
sur need in the Physics Department for Graded Seals. According
bo var} “+er of October ll, we understand that you will be so
roc nc “a furnish us with the lot listed at 202,00. We wish
En oo * our appreciation for your cooperation with us in this
re-n and ara enclosing an order ("~. 2540) crv ring the
Ne Soa,

In conr~-*’on with two reeearches, we are interested
tn obtrfainz ona 7 Seal-and cne '/'% Seal as soon as possible,
[&amp; ir 7~ nee +n compleve the order at once, we would
appreciate ©. voy myo if you would send us these two Seals at
your earlie-% convr—’ nnn.

V-=y sincerely yours,

BIT PB. Hottinghan
-~f., of Physics

BN T
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dctober 15, 1932

Professor George R. Harrison
Department of Physics

Dear Harrison:

Nottingham recently brought me a pro-
posal for securing graded seals whereby we would try
to get from the Cooper Hewitt Company some graded
seal glass and would employ a glassblower from Lynn
to make up the seals. I wrote Mr, Malley about this,
but he replied that their patent agreements with
A. A. Noyes and others made the procedure impracticable
out offered to give us such a low price that we could
consider this as an effective cooperation by them in
1elping us. Accordingly I sent him a list of our
requirements as obtained for me by Nottingham, and
nave just received the accompanying quotation.

I think it is really true that they have made us an
excellent price, judging from bills for graded seals
vhieh I have paid previously.

If you wish to place the order, I would suggest that
you accompany it by a letter referring to this corres-
pondence with me and send the order directly to Mr,
Mailey.

With kind regards

Very cordially yours,

Jol. Bue.
Srenidall
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GENERAL @D ELECTRIC
VAPOR LAMP COMPANY

Formerly Cooper Hewitt Electric Company
GENERAL OFFICE HOBOKEN, N, J

R.D. MAILEY
VICE PRESIDENT 410 Eighth Street

HOBOKEN, N. J.
October 11, 1832

Dr. Karl T., Coupton, President
Mass. Inst. of Technology
Cambridge, lass,

Dear Dr. Compton:

I have gone over with Mr. Evans the list of graded
joints outlined in your letter of Cctober 5th and am
authorized by him to guote you for this whole lot a net
price of .,202.00.

This list com=—is

Because this price may esppemr high I would say that
the ordinary customer would pay (£06.00 for this same list,
You will therefore see that we are cooperating with you in
your problem, and hone that it will be of real assistance
to vou.

With kindest regards,

RDM ED
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Very truly yours
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R. D. Malley
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GENERAL B) ELECTRIC
VAPOR LAMP COMPANY

Formerly Cooper Hewilt Electric ompany
GENERAL OFFICE HOBOKEN, N. J.

410 Eighth Street
HOBOKEN, N. J.

October 25, 1932.

prof. Wayne B. Nottingham,
Department of Physics,

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Cambridge, lgss.

Dear Prof. Nottingham:

Many thanks for yours of the 22nd
inst., and for your order 2560, received with 1t.

This order has been put right in
work, and we will make shipment of the entire
lot of graded jointx very promptly.

We hope that you willl consider
the special lot price quoted you as confidential,
and it is far below what we could ordinarily quote
on material of this type.

Very truly yours,

GENERAL ELECTRIC JAPOR Lay CO.
rf vk me25 =

George R. Brewster
Asstt. sales Manager.

GRB:F


	General Electric Co.

